MCWI03 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2026-05-15  Rev:5    MCW0I3 Series – EC Notes  1
MCWI03 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 3W, SIP Package
Features
►Compact SIP-8 Package
►Encapsulated 3W Converter

Temp.: 380~400℃
Date:2026-05-15  Rev:5    MCW0I3 Series – EC Notes  29
Part Number Structure
M -C 03
Output Power
3 Watt
Output Voltage
033S12
Input Voltage Range
033:
05:
VDC
VDC
3.3
5
4.5 VDC~ 1812:
12: VDC12
15: VDC15
Single
Dual
Output Quantity
S:
D:9 VDC~ 3624:
Package Type
SIP-8
18 VDC~ 7548:
WI
Ultra-wide 4:1
Input Voltage Range
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MCWI03 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MCWI03-12S033 897,989
Hours
MCWI03-12S05 1,018,123
MCWI03-12S12 1,102,901
MCWI03-12S15 1,104,362
MCWI03-12D05 947,418
MCWI03-12D12 1,015,641
MCWI03-12D15 1,026,694
MCWI03-24S033 944,555
MCWI03-24S05 1,043,950
MCWI03-24S12 1,120,951
MCWI03-24S15 1,120,951
MCWI03-24D05 962,464
MCWI03-24D12 1,061,797
MCWI03-24D15 1,041,884
MCWI03-48S033 959,509
MCWI03-48S05 1,035,197
MCWI03-48S12 1,128,668
MCWI03-48S15 1,150,219
MCWI03-48D05 953,380
MCWI03-48D12 977,135
MCWI03-48D15 1,036,269
	12V Input Models
	12V Input Models